FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → 03-19-2001

101639720

'ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

**NLY** 

Docket No.: 1-22944

1 4 5 5 6 6 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PETER SCHLÜTER FAULBACHER STRASSE 14A 56206 KAMMERFORST	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Lucas Industries Public Limited Company
GERMANY	Address: Stratford Road
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Solihull B90 4LA
3. Nature of conveyance:	GREAT BRITAIN
☑ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:
Other	Country: ZIP:
Execution Date: 10 January 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No.  Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	09774601
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Scott A. Blake	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ , 40.00
Registration No. 40,515  Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
One Maritime Plaza Fourth Floor	☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
720 Water Street  City: Toledo State/Prov.: Ohio  Country: USA ZIP: 13604	8. Deposit account number:  11-0417
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Scott A. Blake	2 February 2001
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature  ng cover sheet, attachments, and

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011583 FRAME: 0803** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, We,
Peter SCHLÜTER, Faulbacher Strasse 14a, 56206 Kammerforst, Germany
have invented a new and improved Vacuum brake booster with mechanical emergency
braking assistance
as fully disclosed in an application for Patent and filed by us on even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and whereas,
Lucas Industries plc
a corporation organized under the Laws of <u>Great Britain</u> and having its principal office at <u>Stratford Road</u> , Solihull B90 4LA, Great Britain
desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.
NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Lucas Industries plc our entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter
disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.
Witness my hand this 10 day of January, 2001
(Name of Inventor) Peter SCHLÜTER

**RECORDED: 02/20/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011583 FRAME: 0804